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Clinton Ahead in Minnesota

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP’s newest Minnesota poll finds Hillary Clinton with consistent leads
against potential Republican opponents in 2016, even when pitted against Minnesota’s
native son and daughter, Tim Pawlenty and Michele Bachmann.

In fact, Clinton’s largest lead comes against Bachmann as 52% of voters say they would
vote for Clinton and 35% for Bachmann. This comes as no surprise given that 56% of
voters have an unfavorable opinion of Bachmann. Conversely, Pawlenty presents
Clinton’s toughest challenge in Minnesota. Clinton leads Pawlenty 48% to 42%, while
43% of voters have a favorable opinion of him and 41% unfavorable.

Clinton is ahead by double digits in every other match-up. Clinton leads 49/39 against
Jeb Bush, 47/37 against Chris Christie, 51/35 against Ted Cruz, 50/40 against Mike
Huckabee, and 49/38 against Rand Paul. Much of Clinton’s leads in these races comes
from more consistent support among Democrats, as she gets at least 89% of the
Democratic vote in each case.

“Michele Bachmann and Tim Pawlenty didn’t prove to be very strong Presidential
candidates in 2012,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “And these
numbers show that little has changed- they still wouldn’t be able to carry their home state
today.”

Almost one year after same-sex marriage officially became legal in the state, 80% of
voters say that it has had either a positive or no impact on their life. 52% of voters feel
that same-sex marriage should be allowed, while 40% think that it should not. It enjoys a
plurality of support among all age groups except those older than 65.

While Twins fans overwhelmingly support their manager, they aren’t very optimistic
about the team’s outlook this season. 52% of Twins fans approve of manager Ron
Gardenhire’s job performance and only 16% disapprove. When asked what they think the
outcome of the season will be, a plurality (48%) of fans said the Twins will not make the
playoffs at all.

PPP surveyed 633 registered voters from June 12" to 15th. The margin of error for the survey is
+/- 3.9%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed
over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Minnesota Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michele Bachmann?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 56%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tim Pawlenty?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Michele Bachmann, who would you vote for?

HilAry CHNTON ..o 52%
Michele BaChMAaNN ........oeveveereeeeeeeeersseen. 35%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hilary ClNtON ......ooooiiiiiiieeei e 49%
JED BUSh....ccoiiiieiec e, 39%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hilary ClINtON .......ooociiiiieiee e 47%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeieiicceee e 37%
NOE SUME .., 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hilary ClINtON ......oooviieeiiiiieicc e 51%
TEA CrUZ ..o 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 14%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

HilAry CHNTON ..o 50%
MIKE HUCKADEE ..o, 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hilary ClINtON .......oooiiiiieieiie e 49%
Rand Paul............coouviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 38%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Tim
Pawlenty, who would you vote for?

Hilary ClINtON ........ooiiiiiieiee e 48%
Tim Pawlenty ... 42%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed in Minnesota, or not?

Think it should be allowed..............coovveeveen.. 52%
Think it Should NOt D......veveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeren, 40%
[\ [0 =Y U1 (=TT 9%

Has the legalization of gay marriage in
Minnesota had a positive or negative impact on
your life, or has it not had any impact at all?

PoOSitive Impact...........c..eevveeiiiiiiiiiee e, 20%

Negative impact..........c.ceeeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 20%

No impact at all...........cceeeeiiiiie e, 60%
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Q12 Do you think marijuana should be legally
allowed for medical purposes with the approval
of a doctor, or not?

Think it should be allowed............cococvereeeee.n. 74%
Think it ShOUId NOt DE...eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea 18%
NOL SUIE .. 8%

Q13 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
DFL members of the legislature are doing?

APPIOVE .ot 35%
DISAPPIOVE. ... e e 45%
NOE SUTE ..o 20%

Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
Republican members of the legislature are

doing?
APPIOVE ... 23%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e S7%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 20%

Q15 If there was an election for the legislature
today, do you think you would vote for the DFL
or Republican candidate from your district?

DFL candidate .........cc.coeeeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 46%
Republican candidate .............cccccoeeiiiiiiinnen.n. 41%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%

Q16 Do you support or oppose allowing Sunday
liquor sales?

TN o] o o] PPN 60%
OPPOSE .ovieviieieiiieieieieeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e eeeererererees 28%
NOE SUTE ..o 12%
Q17 Do you approve or disapprove of the Affordable
Care Act?
APPIOVE ..o 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeiieeeieiiiiiee e 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

June 12-15, 2014

Survey of 633 Minnesota voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q18 Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

SUPPOIT ettt 56%
OPPOSE ..eiiieiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeees 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%

Q19 Given the choices of the Atlanta Braves,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Chicago
White Sox, Milwaukee Brewers, Minnesota
Twins, and New York Yankees, which is your
favorite Major League Baseball team?

Braves ... 2%
REA SOX....vviiiiiiie e 5%
CUDS ..o 5%
WHItE SOX .eoeiiriieiiieeeeeee e 1%
BIreWErS ... 3%
TWINS. .o 65%
YanKEEeS .....ovvveeeiiiii e 2%
Someone else / Don't have a favorite ............. 18%
Q20 (Q20-21 asked only of Twins fans) Do you
approve or disapprove of manager Ron
Gardenhire’s job performance?
APPIOVE ...t 52%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 16%
NOE SUIE ... 32%
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Q21 What do you think the outcome of the 2014
season will be for the Twins? Do you think
they will win the World Series, win the
American League pennant but not the World
Series, make the playoffs but not win the
pennant, or not make the playoffs at all?

Win the World Series.........cccceevviieiiiiiinen. 6%
Win the pennant but not the World Series ...... 5%
Make the playoffs but not win the pennant...... 33%
Not make the playoffs at all................c.ccoou.... 48%
NOE SUIE .. 8%

Q22 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiieeeees 50%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 44%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 6%

Q23 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.........oooi e 14%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 19%
MOErate. ..o 28%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccooveveeerineeenne 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 17%
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If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat.........cccceeviiiiiiie 37%

Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 28%

Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 35%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE oo 85%

(03 T=Y U 15%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 14%

B0 10 45 30%

BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 37%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 19%
Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable | 31% 7% 57% 45%
Unfavorable | 56% 85% 26% 34%
Not sure | 13% 8% 17% 21%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Hillary/Bachmann
Hilary Clinton | 52% 88% 14% 20%
Michele Bachmann | 35% 4% 68% 49%
Not sure | 14% 8% 18% 32%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Christie
Hilary Clinton | 47% 84% 8% 24%
Chris Christie | 37% 4% 74% 46%
Not sure | 16% 12% 19% 30%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Huckabee
Hilary Clinton | 50% 89% 10% 19%
Mike Huckabee | 40% 3% 79% 61%
Not sure | 10% 8% 11% 21%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paw lenty Favorability
Favorable [43% 19% 70% 46%
Unfavorable | 41% 63% 16% 29%
Not sure [17% 18% 14% 25%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Jeb
Hilary Clinton | 49% 89% 8% 18%
Jeb Bush |39% 2% 80% 49%
Not sure [11% 9% 12% 33%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Cruz
Hilary Clinton | 51% 88% 11% 26%
Ted Cruz|35% 3% 71% 45%
Not sure [ 14% 8% 18% 29%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Paul
Hilary Clinton | 49% 89% 8% 19%
Rand Paul | 38% 4% 75% 57%
Not sure [12% 7% 17% 24%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Hillary/Paw lenty
Hilary Clinton | 48% 88% 6% 17%
Tim Pawlenty [42% 5% 82% 56%
Not sure |11% 8% 12% 27%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Legal Gay Marriage
Impact on Your Life
Positive impact | 20% 33% 4% 16%
Negative im pact | 20% 8% 33% 28%
No impact at all | 60% 59% 63% 56%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Leg. DFL Approval
Approve | 35% 65% 4% 11%
Disapprove | 45% 10% 81% 63%
Not sure [ 20% 24% 15% 26%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in MN?
Think it should be | 52% 78% 24% 33%
allowed
Think it should not | 40% 18% 64% 47%
be
Not sure | 9% 5% 12% 20%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Should Med
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be | 74% 86% 63% 54%
allowed
Think it should not | 18% 8% 27% 34%
be
Not sure | 8% 5% 10% 12%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Leg. GOP Approval
Approve | 23% 6% 42% 27%
Disapprove |57% 76% 35% 60%
Not sure [ 20% 18% 23% 13%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Generic Leg. Ballot
DFL candidate | 46% 86% 3% 20%
Republican | 41% 3% 85% 28%
candidate
Not sure | 14% 11% 12% 53%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
ACA Approval
Approve | 43% 79% 5% 13%
Disapprove | 42% 7% 80% 48%
Not sure | 16% 13% 15% 39%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 2% 1% 3% -
Red Sox | 5% 6% 4% -
Cubs | 5% 6% 3% 7%
White Sox | 1% - 1% -
Brewers| 3% 2% 5% 2%
Twins |65% 65% 63% 69%
Yankees | 2% 2% 2% -
Someone else /|18% 17% 19% 23%

Don't have a favorite

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Support/Oppose
Sun. Liquor Sales
Support | 60% 68% 51% 53%
Oppose | 28% 21% 36% 32%
Not sure | 12% 11% 13% 16%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support | 56% 87% 23% 36%
Oppose |37% 9% 66% 56%
Not sure | 8% 4% 11% 8%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gardenhire Approval
Approve | 52% 53% 51% 42%
Disapprove | 16% 17% 17% 8%
Not sure | 32% 30% 33% 50%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote deology
" Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Bachmann
Twins Season Favorability
Expectation Favorable |31%  17% 9% 15% 55% 64%
Unfavorable [56%  78% 83% 70% 30% 19%
Win the World Series | 6% 7% 4% 8% Notsure |13% 6% % 16% 15% 17%
Win the pennant but| 5% 6% 3% 10%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs | 33% 31% 37% 25%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [48% 50% 47% 43%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 8% 7% 9% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paw lenty Favorability Hillary/Bachmann
Favorable |43%  17% 16% 41% 63% 70% Hilary Clinton |52%  86% 86% 62% 21% 9%
Unfavorable [41%  68% 62% 40% 25% 16% Michele Bachmann [35%  10% 7% 21% 54% 84%
Not sure [17%  14% 23% 19% 12% 14% Not sure [ 14% 4% 8% 17% 26% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hilary Clinton | 49%  89% 84% 58% 18% 5% Hilary Clinton |47%  90% 83% 51% 14% 6%
Jeb Bush |39% % 6% 28% 67% 84% Chris Christie [37% % 6% 29% 63% 7%
Not sure | 11% 4% 10% 15% 15% 10% Not sure | 16% 3% 11% 19% 23% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hilary Clinton |51%  90% 88% 59% 20% 5% Hilary Clinton |50%  90% 85% 57% 20% 6%
Ted Cruz|35% 10% 4% 21% 61% 83% Mike Huckabee |40%  10% 6% 27% 69% 85%
Not sure | 14% - 8% 21% 19% 12% Not sure [ 10% - 9% 16% 11% 9%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Paul Hillary/Paw lenty
Hilary Clinton [49%  90% 86% 57% 17% 5% Hilary Clinton | 48%  89% 83% 53% 17% 5%
Rand Paul [38%  10% 6% 25% 64% 84% Tim Pawlenty [42%  10% 8% 31% 70% 85%
Not sure | 12% - 9% 17% 19% 10% Not sure | 11% 1% 9% 15% 13% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Same-sex Legal Gay Marriage
Marriage Be Allowed Impact on Your Life
in MN? Positive impact [ 20%  52% 36% 16% 3% 3%
i i 0, v 0 )0/ |0/ 0
Think "Sh;llﬂ:lsz 2% 8% 84% 60% 2% 17% Negative impact|20%  11% 3% 15% 31% 41%
Think it should not |40%  21% 9% 31% 67% 68% No impact at all | 60%  37% 61% 69% 66% 56%
be
Not sure | 9% 0% % 9% 10% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Med Leg. DFL Approval
Marijuana Be o o o o o o,
Allowed? Approve [35%  71% 61% 39% 12% 2%
) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0y
Think it should be [ 74%  96% 80% 79% 62% 57% Disapprove |45%  12% 14% 32% 5% 87%
allowed Not sure [20%  18% 26% 29% 13% 11%
Think it should not | 18% 4% 14% 12% 28% 33%
be
Not sure | 8% - % 9% 10% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Leg. GOP Approval Generic Leg. Ballot
Approve |23% % 4% 17% 35% 53% DFL candidate |46%  89% 83% 50% 15% 4%
Disapprove [57%  81% 80% 59% 41% 28% Republican |41%  10% 8% 27% 70% 87%
Not sure|20%  13% 16% 24% 24% 19% candidate
Not sure | 14% 1% 9% 23% 16% 10%
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose
Sun. Liquor Sales
Support|60%  75% 74% 58% 55% 42%
Oppose [28%  16% 20% 27% 34% 41%
Not sure | 12% 9% 6% 15% 12% 18%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|56%  89% 82% 57% 40% 16%
Oppose (37% 11% 14% 35% 48% 73%
Not sure | 8% - 4% 8% 12% 11%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gardenhire Approval
Approve |52%  56% 47% 52% 55% 47%
Disapprove [16%  13% 19% 16% 14% 19%
Not sure [32%  31% 34% 32% 31% 34%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
ACA Approval
Approve |43%  80% 80% 44% 13% 9%
Disapprove [42% 11% 9% 30% 2% 82%
Not sure | 16% 9% 11% 27% 15% 8%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Red Sox| 5% 3% 6% % 5% 2%
Cubs| 5% 11% 6% 2% 6% 1%
White Sox| 1% - - 1% 2% -
Brewers | 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 5%
Twins [65%  65% 69% 66% 61% 64%
Yankees | 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Someone else /|18%  15% 16% 16% 20% 24%
Don't have a favorite
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Twins Season
Expectation
\Win the World Series | 6% 9% 7% % 0% 8%
Win the pennant but| 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs [33%  28% 31% 30% 36% 39%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [48%  52% 49% 47% 52% 43%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 8% 6% 5% 13% 8% 5%

June 12-15, 2014

survey of 633 Minnesota voters
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bachmann
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 28% 34%
56% 58% 54%
13% 14% 11%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Paw lenty Favorability

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Bachmann

Hilary Clinton
Michele Bachmann

Not sure

52% 57% 46%
35% 30% 40%
14% 14% 14%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie

Hilary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

47% 53% 40%
37% 33% 42%
16% 14% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hillary/Huckabee

Hilary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

50% 54% 45%
40% 35% 45%
10% 11% 10%

Favorable | 43% 40% 46%
Unfavorable | 41% 39% 42%
Not sure |17% 21% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Jeb
Hilary Clinton | 49% 53% 46%
Jeb Bush |39% 35% 43%
Not sure | 11% 12% 11%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hilary Clinton [51% 54% 47%
Ted Cruz |35% 32% 39%
Not sure |14% 14% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Paul
Hilary Clinton | 49% 54% 44%
Rand Paul | 38% 33% 44%
Not sure | 12% 13% 12%

June 12-15, 2014
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Paw lenty

Hilary Clinton
Tim Pawlenty

Not sure

48% 52% 43%
42% 36% 48%
11% 12% 9%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Legal Gay Marriage
Impact on Your Life

Positive impact
Negative impact

No impact at all

20% 23% 15%
20% 20% 21%
60% 57% 64%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Leg. DFL Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

35% 38% 32%
45% 37% 53%
20% 25% 14%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in MN?
Think it should be |52% 56% 46%
allowed
Think it should not [ 40% 35% 45%
be
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Should Med
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be | 74% 71% 78%
allow ed
Think it should not [18% 20% 16%
be
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
Leg. GOP Approval
Approve | 23% 18% 28%
Disapprove |57% 58% 55%
Not sure | 20% 23% 16%

June 12-15, 2014
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Generic Leg. Ballot

DFL candidate

Republican
candidate

Not sure

46% 49% 43%
41% 38% 44%

14% 14% 13%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

ACA Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

43% 47%  38%
42% 36% 48%
16% 17% 15%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Fave MLB Team

Braves
Red Sox
Cubs
White Sox
Brewers
Twins
Yankees

Someone else /
Don't have afavorite

2% 3% 1%
5% 4% 6%
5% 3% 6%
1% - 1%
3% 3% 4%
65% 67% 63%
2% 2% 2%

18% 19% 17%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Sun. Liquor Sales
Support |60% 57% 63%
Oppose [ 28% 29% 27%
Not sure |12% 14% 10%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support [ 56% 59% 52%
Oppose [37% 30% 44%
Not sure| 8% 10% 4%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gardenhire Approval
Approve |52% 45% 60%
Disapprove | 16% 12% 21%
Not sure | 32% 44% 19%
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Gender Party
Base [Woman| Man ~ |Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Twins Season
) Bachmann
Expectation Favorability
Win the World Series | 6% 7% 5% Favorable | 31% 10% 60% 30%
Win the pennant but| 5% 7% 2% Unfavorable | 56% 83% 19% 56%
not the World Series Not sure | 13% % 20% 14%
Make the playoffs [ 33% 36% 30%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [48% 39% 60%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 8% 11% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Paw lenty Favorability Hillary/Bachmann
Favorable [43% 16% 78% 43% Hilary Clinton | 52% 89% 13% 43%
Unfavorable [41% 67% 9% 38% Michele Bachmann | 35% 5% 74% 34%
Not sure [17% 17% 13% 19% Not sure [14% 6% 13% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hilary Clinton | 49% 91% % 39% Hilary Clinton | 47% 89% 7% 33%
Jeb Bush |39% 6% 85% 38% Chris Christie | 37% 5% 78% 39%
Not sure [11% 3% 8% 24% Not sure [16% 6% 15% 28%
June 12-15, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 633 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hilary Clinton | 51% 93% 9% 40% Hilary Clinton | 50% 92% 8% 39%
Ted Cruz |35% 4% 78% 36% Mike Huckabee | 40% 6% 85% 39%
Not sure [ 14% 4% 13% 24% Not sure [10% 2% % 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Hillary/Paul Hillary/Paw lenty
Hilary Clinton | 49% 93% 8% 37% Hilary Clinton | 48% 91% 8% 34%
Rand Paul | 38% 4% 79% 42% Tim Pawlenty |42% 6% 87% 43%
Not sure [ 12% 4% 13% 21% Not sure [11% 3% 5% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican | Other Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Should Same-sex Legal Gay Marriage
Marriage Be Allowed Impact on Your Life
in MN? Positive im pact | 20% 34% 4% 16%
Think it should be |52% 80% 25% 43% Negative impact | 20% 7% 24% 23%
allowed
Think it should not | 40% 17% 64% 46% No impact at all | 60% 59% 62% 61%
be
Not sure | 9% 4% 11% 12%

June 12-15, 2014
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Should Med
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be [ 74% 86% 64% 69%
allowed
Think it should not [ 18% 9% 28% 21%
be
Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 10%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Leg. GOP Approval
Approve | 23% 6% 53% 17%
Disapprove | 57% 79% 27% 57%
Not sure [ 20% 15% 20% 26%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Support/Oppose
Sun. Liquor Sales
Support |60% 67% 52% 58%
Oppose | 28% 21% 40% 26%
Not sure [ 12% 11% 8% 16%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Leg. DFL Approval
Approve | 35% 69% 4% 24%
Disapprove | 45% 9% 82% 52%
Not sure | 20% 22% 13% 24%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Generic Leg. Ballot
DFL candidate | 46% 91% 4% 31%
Republican [41% 4% 94% 36%
candidate
Not sure | 14% 5% 2% 33%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
ACA Approval
Approve | 43% 80% % 32%
Disapprove |42% 10% 75% 49%
Not sure | 16% 11% 18% 19%
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support |56% 87% 24% 48%
Oppose |37% 11% 66% 41%
Not sure| 8% 3% 10% 11%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Gardenhire Approval
Approve [52% 52% 51% 52%
Disapprove | 16% 15% 18% 15%
Not sure [ 32% 33% 31% 33%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 2% 2% 1% 2%
Red Sox| 5% 3% 7% 6%
Cubs | 5% 5% 1% 6%
White Sox| 1% - 1% 1%
Brewers| 3% 1% 5% 4%
Twins | 65% 2% 64% 57%
Yankees | 2% 1% 2% 2%
Someone else /|18% 15% 17% 22%
Don't have a favorite
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican | Other
Twins Season
Expectation
Win the World Series | 6% 9% 4% 3%
Win the pennant but| 5% 6% 5% 3%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs | 33% 31% 44% 24%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the | 48% 45% 43% 59%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 8% 8% 4% 11%
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Unfavorable

Not sure

56%
13%

Race
Base |White |Other
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable |31% 32% 26%

57% 51%
11% 23%

Base

Race

White [Other

Hillary/Bachmann

Hilary Clinton

Michele Bachmann

Not sure

52%
35%
14%

53% 45%
34% 40%
13% 15%

Base

Race

White [Other

Hillary/Christie

Hilary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

47%
37%
16%

47% 47%
38% 33%
15% 19%

Mike Huckabee

Not sure

40%
10%

Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Huckabee
Hilary Clinton [50% 51% 44%

40% 37%
9% 18%

Race
Base |White |Other
Paw lenty Favorability
Favorable |43% 43% 44%
Unfavorable [41% 42% 32%
Not sure [17% 15% 24%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hilary Clinton [49% 50% 45%
Jeb Bush[39% 40% 34%
Not sure [11% 10% 21%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Cruz
Hilary Clinton [51% 52% 46%
Ted Cruz|35% 35% 35%
Not sure|[14% 13% 19%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Paul
Hilary Clinton |49% 50% 45%
Rand Paul [38% 38% 40%
Not sure [12% 12% 14%
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Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Paw lenty
Hilary Clinton [48% 48% 45%

Tim Pawlenty

42%

42% 41%

Not sure |11% 10% 14%
Race
Base |White |Other
Legal Gay Marriage
Impact on Your Life
Positive impact [20% 21% 14%
Negative impact [20% 19% 23%
No impact at all [60% 60% 63%
Race
Base |White |Other
Leg. DFL Approval
Approve [35% 36% 30%
Disapprove |45% 45% 43%
Not sure |20% 19% 28%

Race
Base |White [Other
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in MN?
Think it should be |52% 52% 50%
allowed
Think it should not [40% 39% 43%
be
Not sure| 9% 9% 7%
Race
Base [White |Other
Should Med
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be |74% 74% 76%
allow ed
Think it should not|18% 18% 20%
be
Not sure| 8% 8% 3%
Race
Base |White |Other
Leg. GOP Approval
Approve |23% 23% 24%
Disapprove |57% 57% 56%
Not sure |20% 20% 20%
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Race
Base |White |Other
Generic Leg. Ballot
DFL candidate |46% 46% 43%
Republican |41% 42% 34%
candidate
Not sure |14% 12% 22%
Race
Base |White |Other
ACA Approval
Approve [43% 43% 39%
Disapprove |42% 41% 44%
Not sure |16% 15% 17%
Race
Base |White |Other
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 2% 1% 5%
Red Sox| 5% 5% 7%
Cubs | 5% 5% 5%
White Sox| 1% 1% -
Brewers | 3% 3% 7%
Twins [65% 68% 44%
Yankees | 2% 2% 1%
Someone else /|18% 16% 30%

Don't have afavorite

Race
Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose
Sun. Liquor Sales
Support|60% 62% 48%
Oppose [28% 27% 36%
Not sure [12% 11% 16%
Race
Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support [56% 55% 60%
Oppose [37% 36% 39%
Not sure| 8% 9% 1%
Race
Base |White |Other
Gardenhire Approval
Approve |52% 52% 50%
Disapprove |16% 17% 10%
Not sure[32% 32% 39%
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Race Age
Base |White [Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Twins Season Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Expectation Bachmann
Win the World Series | 6% 6% 7% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Win the pennant but| 5% 5% 6% Favorable [31% 31% 28% 31% 37%
not the World Series Unfavorable |56% 55% 55% 59% 53%
Make the playoffs [33% 32% 38% Not sure |13% 14% 18% 11% 9%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [48% 50% 37%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 8% 7% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paw lenty Favorability Hillary/Bachmann
Favorable [43% 32% 50% 42% 40% Hilary Clinton |52% 49% 51% 53% 52%
Unfavorable [41% 44% 29% 47% 44% Michele Bachmann [35% 36% 35% 32% 37%
Not sure |17% 24% 20% 11% 16% Not sure |14% 15% 14% 14% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hilary Clinton [49% 55% 48% 49% 49% Hilary Clinton [47% 55% 42% 46% 49%
Jeb Bush|39% 34% 40% 39% 41% Chris Christie [37% 28% 40% 37% 41%
Not sure [11% 12% 12% 12% 10% Not sure [16% 17% 18% 17% 10%
June 12-15, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Cruz
Hilary Clinton [51% 55% 47% 52% 53%
Ted Cruz|35% 31% 36% 35% 37%
Not sure |14% 14% 17% 13% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hilary Clinton [49% 53% 46% 50% 53%
Rand Paul [38% 33% 39% 39% 37%
Not sure |12% 14% 15% 11% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in MN?
Think it should be |52% 52% 61% 48% 43%
allowed
Think it should not{40% 39% 33% 41% 49%
be
Not sure| 9% 9% 6% 11% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Huckabee
Hilary Clinton [50% 55% 47% 51% 51%
Mike Huckabee [40% 36% 38% 41% 43%
Not sure |10% 9% 16% 8% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Paw lenty
Hilary Clinton [48% 51% 45% 48% 49%
Tim Pawlenty |42% 40% 45% 41% 39%
Not sure | 11% 9% 10% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Legal Gay Marriage
Impact on Your Life
Positive impact [20% 35% 24% 14% 11%
Negative impact [20% 12% 17% 24% 25%
No impact at all [60% 54% 59% 62% 64%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Med
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be | 74% 75% 76% 74% 71%
allowed
Think it should not|18% 18% 18% 17% 21%
be
Not sure| 8% 7% 6% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Leg. GOP Approval
Approve [23% 20% 25% 23% 24%
Disapprove [57% 56% 50% 62% 58%
Not sure |20% 23% 26% 15% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose
Sun. Liquor Sales
Support|60% 72% 72% 57% 38%
Oppose [28% 18% 21% 28% 47%
Not sure |12% 10% 7% 15% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Leg. DFL Approval
Approve [35% 33% 34% 34% 40%
Disapprove |45% 36% 41% 51% 45%
Not sure |20% 31% 25% 15% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Generic Leg. Ballot
DFL candidate |46% 48% 46% 45% 46%
Republican |41% 35% 42% 41% 42%
candidate
Not sure |14% 17% 13% 14% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
ACA Approval
Approve [43% 45% 45% 42% 39%
Disapprove [42% 32% 42% 43% 44%
Not sure |16% 23% 13% 15% 17%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|56% 60% 52% 56% 58%
Oppose [37% 40% 42% 35% 29%
Not sure| 8% - 6% 9% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gardenhire Approval
Approve [52% 49% 42% 58% 55%
Disapprove [16% 34% 14% 15% 10%
Not sure |32% 17% 44% 27% 35%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 2% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Red Sox| 5% 4% 9% 3% 2%
Cubs | 5% 13% 3% 3% 4%
White Sox| 1% - - 1% 1%
Brewers | 3% - 6% 3% 3%
Twins |65% 55% 63% 69% 66%
Yankees | 2% - 1% 3% 2%
Someone else /|18% 25% 15% 17% 20%
Don't have a favorite
Age
18to| 30to | 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Twins Season
Expectation
Win the World Series | 6% 12% 3% 7% 5%
Win the pennant but| 5% 3% 3% 4% 10%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs [33% 28% 26% 39% 34%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the |48% 57% 57% 44% 39%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 8% - 11% 6% 11%
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Mode Mode

Base |Phone |Internet Base [Phone |Internet

Bachmann Paw lenty Favorability
Favorability Favorable [43% 43%  41%
Unfavorable |41%  43% 31%

Not sure [17%  14% 29%

Favorable [31% 32% 28%
Unfavorable [56%  58% 48%

Not sure | 13% 10% 24%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Bachmann Hillary/Jeb
Hilary Clinton |52%  52% 52% Hilary Clinton |49%  48% 55%
Michele Bachmann |35%  35% 32% Jeb Bush|39% 41% 33%
Not sure [14%  13% 16% Not sure|[11% 11% 13%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hilary Clinton [47%  46% 50% Hilary Clinton [51%  50% 55%
Chris Christie [37%  39% 29% Ted Cruz |35%  38% 27%
Not sure [16%  15% 20% Not sure [14%  13% 18%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hilary Clinton [50%  48% 58% Hilary Clinton [49%  49% 53%
Mike Huckabee [40%  42% 30% Rand Paul [38%  40% 30%
Not sure [10%  10% 13% Not sure [12%  11% 16%
June 12-15, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 633 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Hillary/Paw lenty

Hilary Clinton
Tim Pawlenty

Not sure

48%  47% 50%
42%  42% 39%
11%  10% 12%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Legal Gay Marriage
Impact on Your Life

Positive impact
Negative impact

No impact at all

20%  20% 18%
20% 23% 9%
60% 57% 2%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Leg. DFL Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

35% 36% 32%
45%  48% 33%
20% 17% 34%

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in MN?
Think it should be [52%  50% 59%
allow ed
Think it should not [40%  42% 32%
be
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Should Med
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be |74%  73% 78%
allow ed
Think it should not|18%  19% 13%
be
Not sure| 8% 7% 8%
Mode
Base |Phone |Internet
Leg. GOP Approval
Approve [23%  25% 14%
Disapprove |57% 57% 54%
Not sure | 20% 17% 31%
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Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Generic Leg. Ballot
DFL candidate [46%  46% 45%
Republican [41%  42% 33%
candidate
Not sure [14%  12% 22%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
ACA Approval
Approve [43%  42% 46%
Disapprove [42%  43% 34%
Not sure [16%  15% 20%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 2% 2% 3%
Red Sox| 5% 4% 8%
Cubs | 5% 4% 6%
White Sox| 1% 1% -
Brewers | 3% 4% -
Twins |[65%  65% 65%
Yankees | 2% 2% 0%
Someone else /|18%  18% 18%

Don't have afavorite

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Support/Oppose
Sun. Liquor Sales
Support |60%  58% 69%
Oppose [28% 31% 18%
Not sure [12%  12% 13%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support [56%  54% 61%
Oppose [37% 38% 32%
Not sure | 8% 8% 7%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Gardenhire Approval
Approve [52%  54% 41%
Disapprove |16% 17% 13%
Not sure [32%  29% 46%
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Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Twins Season

Expectation
Win the World Series | 6% 4% 13%
Win the pennant but | 5% 5% 3%

not the World Series

Make the playoffs [33%  35% 24%
but not win the
pennant

Not make the [48%  50% 43%
playoffs at all

Not sure| 8% 6% 17%
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